This Instrument was prepared by

- G.BURNS PROCTOR, JR.
2900 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza

1901 Sixth Avenue North
Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2618

WEATHERLY INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP
an Alabama General Partnership

AMENDMENT TO PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

VA
Agreement made this ]_‘(;" day of July, 1994 by and among WEATHERLY
ENTERPRISES, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Weatherly Enterprises"), AWTREY-
JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation ("Awtrey-
Johnson"), PRIME REALTY, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Prime") and TAYLOR
PROPERTIES, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Taylor").

Inst & 1394-22946

WITNESSETH

. . —m geegme - = o n Ll L s AT A il g N TR T u- 1. [ -
R A R R R e it ’-:'?'Er?qr: o L e SR S e A S P T T i SN ot s ! Ak O el o ) A Vel T T S DR L D e
T e e A M R T T i e L R i T R e Bt ] TRt S et .'-:':-:.L-'?:'E'!' P AR S vy Tt ) .'-.I:-'.'il..:.:'i:;'-;‘:i.l' ‘.1:‘1:'1."-’:':.;':"-.::-9"'5-’::.-'.'-._."- wn it o

WEATHERLY INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP (the "Partnership”), an Alabama
genera)l partnership existing pursuant to that certain Agreement of General Partnership dated
January 24, 1990, recorded in Book 040, Page 764, in the Office of Judge of Probate of
Shelby County, Alabama, as amended by that certain instrument dated October 16, 1990 and
recorded in said Probate Office in Book 042, Page 819 (as amended, the “"Partnership
Agreement”). |

R
e R

el I T
e B T
s BT
. I e

Weatherly Enterprises has withdrawn from the Partnership and all of its rights and
interests have been purchased by the Partnership. The Partnership and the other partners
have indemnified Weatherly Enterprises against any and all liability which 1t may have
incurred heretofore by reason of being a partner in the Partnership, pursuant to a Settlement
Agreement of even date herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

§ 1. Paragraph 3 of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended to read as

follows:
3. General Partners. The name and address of each of the General y
Partners and their respective ownership interests in the Partnership are as
follows:
Name and Address: Partnership Interest
Awtrey-Johnson Development Corporation 62.5%

3201 Lorna Road
Birmingham, Alabama 35216

39
ﬂ?giif:‘ L 9 TIFII;.B
13 = :
wELBY Eﬁ\ﬂiﬂ Jub ﬁ’r'& P;?B
; o0 i




Prime Realty, Inc. 18.75%
2546 Valleydale Road
Birmingham, Alabama 35244

Taylor Properties, Inc. 18.75%
3021 Lorna Road, Suite 100
Birmingham, Alabama 35216

Total 100.00%

§ 2. This Amendment shall be effective for all purposes, to the extent permitted by
applicable law, as of January 1, 1994.

L
L
.'-"5""5;{

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in a
number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, on the date first above
written.

WEATHERLY ENTERPRISES, INC.

* g
.
H .-:--j_.-_
B
L
g
LI,
x g
wl .
P
E]
Ty
.
d ;.l.'-:"
.I‘_,.-J:._
1..__

By:
teven E. Chambers, President

AWTREY-JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

-".rd-

PRIME REALTY, INC.

By: K -

Charles S. Givianpour, President

TAYLOR PROPERTIES, INC.

an Taylor, President

e EETETRIIT P o S L IR U ] T A PO T T s ) 0, e R, T LT



A 23 A L e A T {,_!:1___-‘-5._:'__5'-__!_._'_:'_'1_-__; 1P o+ = prae e, Bl v e L Rt S, e, Rl U o o T i+

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State,
hereby certify that Steven E, Chambers whose name as President of WEATHERLY
ENTERPRISES, INC., an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this / Q%ay of July, 1994.

M@ﬁw

Notary Publi
M(;r comnnssfon expires: CL/ / f? /9 f?

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State,
hereby certify that H. Albert Awtrey whose name as President of AWTREY-JOHNSON
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this {%day of July, 1994.

Notary Public
My commission expires: «=l/°;* 4 /? 7

T e . oL ST e e R e e PR AT e e e

i

------

-]

e e T T AL B

S e T L ragt AT
TSRS e AT

H et

1w ] -
[ PR R T [ ] .
. - L S e T T A T

T e
[

- e T
z __..,I___._'n_l_l':%.\_: o



STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State,
hereby certify that Charles S. Givianpour whose name as President of PRIME REALTY,
INC. an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and
as the act of said corporation. %,

Given under my hand and official seal this M of July, 1994.

Notary Public /
My commission expires: é’ 4 dﬁ 7/

= AR A TP L T
L g Tt Al e T T T,
T AR E AT el S T

e A T T . Ty
t".'.ﬁ:":".'é:-' P P .’32,__"'5: ;i'H-".i :::.""' Ij,;l"l‘-‘:-'.'-l.\l\"_-. P

R I T ¢
e Ty

PR vy
' _;.:_l\.-:.l"'i;i-'. I
LI B

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State,
hereby certify that J. Dan Taylor whose name as President of TAYLOR PROPERTIES,
INC., an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and
as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this / %[éday of July, 1994. | r:

Notary Public /
My commission expires: /27 47 ﬁ

P e o m - a2 - - : ; T T R EE e L e
- e TR Y e e, R T LT T TR T



